Work Address

Dream Institute of Technology, Thakurpukur, B.H Road Kolkata- 700104 Phone: (033)24980376 (office) Fax: 033 23980244 (office) Mobile No: +91 8777635139 E-Mail: sayaksarkar30@gmail.com sayak01.sarkar1993@gmail.com



SAYAK SARKAR

Upgrading the educational process and ensuring an interactive Objective Environment in which teaching, research, training, upgrading skills And practical applications are integrated so that the student's Experience is enriched. Experience January, 2019 to Still now Dream Institute of Technology Asst. Prof. of Electrical Engineering Department 1. M.Tech in Power Electronics and Drive, Dream Institute of Technology Education West Bengal University of Technology now known as Maulana Abul Kalam University of Technology, Kolkata, West Bengal in 2018 2. B.Tech. in Electrical Engineering, Dream Institute of Technology Maulana Abul Kalam University of Technology, Kolkata, West Bengal In 2015. Software Proficiency MATLAB, SCILAB, turbo C, PSIM Workshop Attended

- Participated in the Workshop on 'Scilab Training' organized by Dream Institute of Technology, Training offered by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay, funded by National Mission on Education through ICT, MHRD, Govt., of India. June 21st 2017.
- II. Participated in the Workshop on 'Matlab Tools' organized by Dream Institute of Technology, By Dr. Alok Kanti Deb, IIT KGP, march 2019.
- III. Participated in the AICTE-QIP workshop at IIT-KGP, on' Embedded system Design' March, 2019.
- IV. Attended one day Workshop on 'Virtual lab vision' organized by Dream Institute of Technology, By Dr. Alok Kanti Deb, IIT KGP, March 2019.
- V. NITTR Workshop on 'NBA Accreditation' organized by Dream Institute of Technology, April 2019.
- VI. Attended one day Workshop on 'Virtual lab vision' organized by Dream Institute of Technology, By Dr. Alok Kanti Deb, IIT KGP, March 2021.
- VII. Workshop on 'NBA Accreditation' organized by Dream Institute of Technology, April 2022 by E-Equate Team.

Job Profile

- I. Assistant Professor in EE Department, Dream Institute of Technology. (2019)
- II. Departmental Committee Member, Electrical Engineering. (2019)
- III. Sport Committee Member, Dream Institute of Technology. (2019)
- IV. E-magazine (Conveyor) Committee Member, Dream Institute of Technology. (2021)
- V. Admission Councilor, Dream Institute of Technology. (2019)
- VI. Website Committee Member (Conveyor), Dream Institute of Technology. (2023)
- VII. NAD-Digi locker & ABC Committee coordinator (Departmental coordinator EE), Dream Institute of Technology. (2023)
- VIII. Anti-Ragging Affidavit Committee Member (Advisor), Dream Institute of Technology. (2023)
- IX. Training & Placement Committee Member, Dream Institute of Technology. (2023)

Being part of the NBA visit in 2023 for the Department of Electrical Engineering at Dream Institute of Technology is been a valuable experience.

Personal Details

| Name | SAYAK SARKAR |
|---------------------|--|
| Date of Birth | 26/06/1993 |
| Residential Address | 873/N, Upen Banerjee Road, Behala, Airport, Road, Parnasree pally, Kolkata -700060. |
| Contact no | 8777635139, 9830868848 |
| Parents name | MR. Tapas Kumar Sarkar, Mrs. Dalia Sarkar |

Subject taken in UG Level

- I. Power Electronics (EE-603/693, PC-EE-504/594)
- II. Electric Drives. (EE-701/791, PC-EE-701/791)
- III. Renewable & Non-Conventional Energy sources (EE-704D, PC-EE-501C)
- IV. Digital Electronics. (PC-EE-402/492)
- V. Electric Machine. (ME505A)
- VI. Renewable Energy (EC-802C)
- VII. Power Electronics (EC705D)

Subject taken in PG Level

- I. Power Electronics-I (PEM101)
- II. Power Electronics-II (PEM201)
- III. Special Electrical Machine (PEM203)

I affirm that all the information given here is true to thebest of my knowledge.

Place: Kolkata

Sayak Sarkan